## STATE OF ALASKA

BOOK 48 PAGE 813

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND REGIONAL AFFAIRS OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER JUNEAU, ALASKA

## CERTIFICATE

RE: BOUNDARIES OF THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE

I, David G. Hoffman, Commissioner of the Alaska Department of Community and Regional Affairs, hereby certify that the following is a true and accurate description of jurisdictional boundaries of the City of Mountain Village. following the The boundaries described below reflect all changes to the boundaries of the City of Mountain Village through and including the annexation of approximately 764 acres approved by the Alaska Local Boundary Commission effective June 21, 1988.

Beginning at a point on the right bank of the Yukon River at Latitude 62°05'11.05" North, Longitude 163°40'00.0" West; thence north 6,600 feet to a point; thence west 15,840 feet to a point on the eastern or left limit of a small slough entering the Yukon River from the north; thence meandering said left limit in a southerly direction to the point of confluence of said slough with the Yukon River; thence meandering the right bank of the Yukon River in an easterly direction to a point where the right bank of the Yukon River intersects the boundary between protracted Sections 15 and 16, T23N, R79W, S.M.; thence south to the southwest corner of protracted Section 15, T23N, R79W, S.M.; thence east to the southeast corner of protracted Section 14, T23N, R79W, S.M.; thence north the right bank of the Yukon River; thence to meandering along the right bank of the Yukon River in an easterly direction to the point of beginning; containing 3,264 acres, more or less; all in the Fourth Judicial District, State of Alaska.

Signed this <u>2674</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1988.

David G. Hoffman, Commissioner Alaska Department of Community and Regional Affairs

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ALASKA THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT)

SS.

)

)

Certificate of Boundaries City of Mountain Village Page Two

This is to certify that on the 26th day of August, 1988, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn as such, personally came David G. Hoffman, to me known to be the Commissioner of the Alaska Department of Community and Regional Affairs, who signed the foregoing Certificate of Boundaries of the City of Mountain Village.

BOOK 48 PAGE 814

.....

30

118nd

177777774444441

Mens Notary Public

My commission expires: 8-8-90

Record in the Bethel Recording District and return to:

Dan Bockhorst Municipal and Regional Assistance Division 949 East 36th Avenue, Suite 405 Anchorage, Alaska 99508

8 8-1 1 2 4 NC

RECORDED-EILED BETHEL RECORDING DISTRICT

AUB 30 | 21 PH '88 REQUESTED BY AS /DOYRA ADDRESS

